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D E S I G N
Sergio Codutti

MADE IN ITALY SINCE 1954

Te
am

Team
C O L L E C T I O N

Team
C O L L E C T I O N

Noi di Codutti, 
dal 1954 artigiani ed industriali insieme, 

creiamo arredi di design 
e progettiamo soluzioni uniche 
per darti l’u�  cio Made in Italy 

che ti emoziona ogni giorno.

Since 1954, here at Codutti 
we have been both craftsmen and industrialists; 

we create design furniture 
and fi nd unique solutions  

to give you a Made in Italy o�  ce 
that will thrill you day after day.

MADE IN ITALY SINCE 1954



Per un ambiente ufficio che sia attuale, 
elegante e funzionale al tempo stesso, 
Codutti ha progettato le collezioni Team.

L’ufficio moderno è sempre più 
dinamico, versatile, aggregante. Il 
fattore puramente tecnico operativo 
è importante, ma è l’uomo a essere al 
centro. Da qui la necessità di creare 
un ambiente accogliente e motivante 
nelle forme, nei colori e nell’ergonomia, 
orientandosi, con sempre maggiore 
attenzione, al benessere di chi ci lavora. 

Un lay-out dinamico sempre in 
evoluzione come le sfide del 
tempo reale, soluzioni originali per 
la condivisione degli spazi: questo 
promettono le collezioni Team.

For an office environment with a 
contemporary feel, elegant and 
functional at the same time, Codutti 
has designed the Team collections.

The modern office space is increasingly 
dynamic, versatile and unifying. Its 
purely technical and operational aspect 
is important, but people are the focus 
and that makes it necessary to create 
welcoming surroundings with motivating 
designs, colours and ergonomics, where 
the target has increasingly been shifted 
to the wellbeing of those who work 
there. A dynamic, constantly evolving 
layout, in line with real-time challenges; 
original space-sharing solutions: this is 
what the Team collections have to offer.

Team Collection
o u r  i d e a s  f o r 
y o u r  P r o j e C T s



Team è minimalismo interpretato in chiave 

di essenzialità di pregio, ottenuto con le 

più attuali tecnologie di progettazione e 

di lavorazione e l’utilizzo dei materiali più 

coerenti con le esigenze di ergonomia, 

sicurezza, riciclabilità e manutenzione.

La cura dei particolari, la ricerca di colori 

e accostamenti, le cinque proposte 

geometriche per i supporti del top,  

danno vita a una nutrita gamma di proposte 

che permettono la personalizzazione  

di qualsiasi spazio ufficio. 

Per un insieme duttile e completo, che  

dia una risposta a ogni esigenza, Codutti  

ha progettato Team, facendo tesoro della 

sua esperienza di oltre sessant’anni nel 

campo dell’arredamento.

Minimalism, interpreted in terms of 

prestigious simplicity, created using 

the very latest design and machining 

technologies, and materials in line with the 

needs for ergonomics, safety, recyclability 

and maintenance.

Attention to detail, and research into colour 

and combinations, together with five 

different available top shapes, has given life 

to a rich range of ideas to customise any 

office space. 

For end results that are both ductile 

and complete, with an answer to every 

requirement, Codutti has designed Team, 

based on its over sixty years of experience 

in the furniture industry.

Team Collection
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Vast, well-designed operational furniture, designed 

to be the answer to a host of technical and aesthetic 

requirements. Five versions, with current styling that 

manages to remain within the realms of tradition.

Panelled has a side in melamine, connected to the 

top via polished stainless steel spacer. The Bridge and 

Ring in rectangular piping are painted, as per the one 

overturned T leg. The range is completed by Conical, 

with semi-oval legs in moulded steel.

Teamwork with the bench system alongside Bridge 

or Conical: workstations with screens —including in 

fabric —lamp, monitor stand… technical compartment 

in satin-finish aluminium.

Guaranteed practical use, aesthetics and ergonomics.

The Team Program
Progetto di arredo operativo vasto e articolato, pensato 

per dare una risposta alle più svariate esigenze 

tecniche ed estetiche. Cinque versioni, dalle linee 

attuali e nello stesso tempo tradizionali.

La Pannellata ha il fianco in melaminico collegato al 

top tramite un distanziale in inox lucido. I fianchi a Ponte 

e Anello in tubo rettangolare sono verniciati così come 

quelli a T rovesciata. Completa la gamma la Conica, 

con gambe a sezione semiellittica in acciaio stampato.

Lavoro di squadra con il system bench dal fianco a 

Ponte o Conico: postazioni dotate di schermi —anche 

in stoffa— vano tecnico in alluminio satinato, lampade, 

porta monitor… 

Garantite funzionalità, estetica ed ergonomia.

Il Programma Team
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Team—Bridge
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Top in melaminico da 18 mm con  
bordo in ABS

18 mm melamine top with  
ABS edge

Allungo componibile, con moduli 
cassettiere, a giorno e con ante

Modular extension, with drawer units, 
open units or units with doors

Gamba a ponte in tubo 
rettangolare sezione 70x30 mm

Bridge leg in rectangular pipe 
(section 70x30 mm)

Finiture/Finishes

Struttura
Structure

MM21
Alluminio

Aluminium

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

MB29 
Bianco
White

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

V
er

ni
ci

at
o/

P
ai

nt
e

d

EM41
Alluminio

Aluminium

Gambe
Legs

ARREdi/FURNiTURE

UR54  
Rosso
Red

Fronte/Front

C
uo

io
/

T
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r

CJ83 
Bianco
White

Retro/Back

SEdUTE/SEATiNG
CoSMo

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
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3
2
0
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1
3
5
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2
2
5
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3
6
0
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1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0
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450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800
1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600
1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0

L
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Team—Bridge
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Paretina in multistrato 
rivestita in tessuto

Panel in ply upholstered 
in fabric

Versione con binario di aggancio 
in alluminio anodizzato con 2 
passacavi in ABS color alluminio 
canalizzati per ciascun top

Version with track for hooking in 
anodised aluminium with 2 ducts 
in ABS, aluminium colour, ducted 
to each top

Binario trasversale in alluminio 
anodizzato, opzionale, attrezzabile 
con paretine, lampada e supporto 
monitor

Crossways track in anodised 
aluminium, optional, to be 
equipped with panel, lamp and 
monitor support

Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

Top
Top

MP25
Perla

Pearl Grey

L
ac

ca
to

/
L

ac
q

ue
re

d

Tr
ev

ira

iZ85 
Blu

Blue

Fronte/Front

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
ECHoES

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800

1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600

1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0

Struttura
Structure

MM21
Alluminio

Aluminium

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

V
er

ni
ci

at
o/

P
ai

nt
e

d

EM41
Alluminio

Aluminium

Gambe
Legs

Versione fascia tecnica composta 
da binario di aggancio e due 
sportelli passacavo longitudinali in 
alluminio anodizzato canalizzati

Technical band version consisting 
of connecting track and two 
lengthways cable duct hatches in 
anodised aluminium
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Team—Ring
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Top in melaminico 
da 18 mm con bordo 
in ABS

18 mm melamine top 
with ABS edge

Sottomano in metallo 
verniciato rivestito in 
cuoio con cuciture a 
punto sella

Painted metal desk pad 
covered in leather with 
saddle stitching up

Gamba ad anello in 
tubo rettangolare 
sezione 70x30 mm

Ring leg in 
rectangular pipe 
section 70x30 mm

Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

Struttura
Structure

MB29 
Bianco
White

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

MB29 
Bianco
White

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

V
er

ni
ci

at
o/

P
ai

nt
e

d

EB48
Bianco 
White

Gambe
Legs

C
uo

io
/

T
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r

CN72  
Nero
Black

Fronte/Front

C
uo

io
/

T
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r

CJ83 
Bianco
White

Retro/Back

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
CoSMo

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800

1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600

1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0
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Team—Conical
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Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

Struttura
Structure

MB29 
Bianco
White

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

MR30
Rovere

oak

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

V
er

ni
ci

at
o/

P
ai

nt
e

d

EB48
Bianco 
White

Gambe
Legs

LB33
Beige

Fronte/Front

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
ECHoES

Schermo in melaminico 
agganciabile frontalmente 
al top scrivania

Melamine screen to fasten 
frontally to the desk top

Allungo ambidestro integrato 
alla scrivania o indipendente 
con ante scorrevoli frontali

integrated two-way extension 
to the desk or for independent 
use with front sliding doors

Accessori in metacrilato 
traslucido agganciabili alle 
paretine e agli schermi

Translucent methacylate 
accessories that hook onto 
the panels and screens

Gambe centrali in metallo 
verniciato

Central legs in painted  
metal

Top in melaminico spessore 
30 mm con bordo in ABS

Melamine top, 30 mm thick 
edged in ABS

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800

1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600

1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0

L
an

a 
co

tt
a 

p
er

 c
uo

io
Bo

ile
d 

w
oo

d 
fo

r t
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r
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Team—Conical
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Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

MN31
Noce

Walnut

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

Tr
ev

ira

iR83
Rosso
Red

Fronte/Front

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
ECHoES

Colonna centrale in 
melaminico ispezionabile, 
con vano tecnico

Central column in melamine 
with technical compartment 
that can be inspected

Porta unità utilizzabile 
in due versioni: fissato al 
sottotop o mobile su ruote

CPU rack in two versions: 
fastened under the top or 
movable on castors

Binario in alluminio anodizzato 
per aggancio di paretine, 
lampada e supporto monitor

Anodized aluminium track 
for attachment of small walls, 
lamps and monitor supports

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800

1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600

1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0

Struttura
Structure

MM21
Alluminio

Aluminium

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

V
er

ni
ci

at
o/

P
ai

nt
e

d

EM41
Alluminio

Aluminium

Gambe
Legs

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

a B

Versione con binario di aggancio in alluminio 
anodizzato più 2 passacavo in ABS color 
alluminio canalizzati per ciascun top

Version with supporting rail in anodised 
aluminium and 2 cable ducts in ABS colour 
aluminium for each top

Versione fascia tecnica composta da binario di 
aggancio e due sportelli passacavo longitudinali 
in alluminio anodizzato canalizzati

Version with technical conduit composed by 
supporting rail and two ducted longitudinal 
doors in anodised aluminium

a

B

24



Team—Panelled
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Composizione scrivania con 
allungo integrato

desk layout with integrated 
extension

Rivestimento schienale in cuoio 
lavorato a punto sella

Back panel upholstered in saddle 
stitched leather

Rivestimento frontale lana cotta ad 
alto spessore o in cuoio

Front covering in thick boiled wool 
or leather

Fregio in acciaio inox lucido

Frieze in polished stainless 
steel

distanziale in acciaio inox 
lucido

Spacer in polished stainless 
steel

Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

L
an

a 
co

tt
a 

p
er

 c
uo

io
Bo

ile
d 

w
oo

d 
fo

r t
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r

UV57
Verde
Green

Fronte/Front

C
uo

io
/

T
hi

ck
 le

at
he

r

CN72
Nero
Black

Retro/Back

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
CoSMo

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0

1200 1625

3625

800

1
0
0
0

2070

500 600

16001600

1
2
0
0

3710

40

1
6
0
0

1
8
0
0

9
0
0

4
5
0
0

8
0
0

1800 1800

1225

2
6
0
0

1
3
0
0

1
2
0
0

8
0
0

2
0
0
0

1
3
0
0

4
5
0

450

1
8
0
0

MN31
Noce

Walnut

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

Struttura
Structure

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

MB29 
Bianco
White
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Team—Panelled
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Top e fianchi in melaminico da 30 mm 
con bordo in ABS

Top and sides in 30 mm melamine 
edged with ABS

Schienale coprigambe in melaminico 
bianco o alluminio, spessore 18 mm

Modesty panel to conceal legs in white 
melamine or aluminium, 18 mm thick

Cassetto opzionale porta cancelleria 
applicabile sottopiano

optional stationery drawer for fastening 
under the top

Dati tecnici/Technical Data

Finiture/Finishes

Struttura
Structure

MB29 
Bianco
White

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

Top scrivania e frontali
Worktops and frontals

MR30
Rovere

oak

M
el

am
in

ic
o/

M
el

am
in

e

Ec
o

p
el

le
/

Ec
o

le
at

he
r

BJ31 
Bianco
White

Fronte/Front

ARREdi/FURNiTURE SEdUTE/SEATiNG
ECHoES

5400 1200

400

5
5
0

1
3
5
0

1
3
5
01
8
0
0

2
7
0
0

400 400

450 5150

1
6
2
5

3
2
0
0

1
3
5
0

2
2
5
0

3
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

1
6
0
0

500

450

800

1800

600

1800

2000 2700 2700

600

1800

2000

1
6
0
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

4
5
0

1
6
0
0

2250 2250

800

1200 1600

800

18001800

3600

1200

1800

550

8
0
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

8
0
0

4
5
0

3600

1800

1800

500

1
0
3
0

8
0
0

1
8
3
0

900 900

6
0
0

3
2
4
0

6
0
0
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 TEAM
Le strutture degli articoli che compongono la 
linea sono realizzate in conglomerato ligneo 
nobilitato, con decorativi e resine melamini-
che di colore bianco o alluminio. I top, i fian-
chi, le ante e i frontali dei cassetti sono di-
sponibili nei colori bianco, perla, rovere, noce 
e wengè. Le parti metalliche sono verniciate 
con polveri epossipoliestere polimerizzate in 
forno a 200° C nei colori bianco o alluminio.
SCRIVANIE E TAVOLI: Cinque le versioni scri-
vania disponibili nella linea operativa Team. 
La Pannellata ha i fianchi e il top da 30 mm 
di spessore bordati in ABS, lo schienale da 
18 mm di colore bianco o alluminio. Il piano 
appoggia su distanziali in acciaio inox lucido. 
I supporti al top nelle varianti Ponte e Anello 
sono costruiti in tubo rettangolare di sezione 
70x30 mm. Il top, distanziato dai fianchi di 
10 mm, è disponibile da 18 mm. La Conica 
ha gambe costruite in un robusto scatolato 
d’acciaio stampato a sezione semiellittica 
da 40 mm con il top da 30 mm. Il fianco a 
T rovesciato è un’interpretazione moderna di 
un classico dell’operativo: la base a pattino è 
costruita in acciaio stampato ed è collegata 
al top da un profilo verticale in tubolare da 
100x30 mm. Anche questa versione è carat-
terizzata dal top da 30 mm. Le versioni con 
le strutture in acciaio possono montare un 
frontale paragambe in melaminico da 18 mm 
di colore bianco o alluminio. I tavoli riunione 
presentano le medesime caratteristiche delle 
scrivanie e sono disponibili a piano unico o 
componibile in diverse misure. Le scrivanie 
Ponte e Conica sono aggregabili e formano 
un sistema integrato condiviso ampliabile 
all’infinito. I top hanno passacavi in plastica 
color alluminio e sono dotati di binario longi-
tudinale di supporto in alluminio anodizzato. 
I passacavi possono essere sostituiti da una 
coppia di sportelli in alluminio anodizzato ag-
ganciati al binario, per consentire un rapido 
accesso alla canaletta. È possibile inserire fra 
i top anche un binario trasversale. Il binario è 
predisposto per l’aggancio di schermi, lampa-
de, porta monitor, ecc. 
ALLUNGHI: Gli allunghi REM sono disponibili 
nella versione integrata alle scrivanie (esclusa 
la Panellata), oppure indipendenti montati su 
piedini. Hanno una struttura base in nobilitato 
melaminico di colore bianco o alluminio. I top 
e le ante sono sempre in nobilitato melamini-
co bordati a spessore in ABS. Ogni allungo ha 
due ante scorrevoli, completate delle maniglie 
in metallo cromato. All’interno dei vani si può 
montare un cassetto multifunzione in mate-
riale plastico.
CASSETTIERE: Le cassettiere in melaminico 
sono realizzate con pannelli in nobilitato da 
18 mm di spessore, con top e frontali cassetti 
bordati a spessore in ABS. Montano casset-
ti in metallo scorrevoli su guide a rullo, con 
maniglie in metallo cromato. Sono provvisti 
di serratura con chiusura simultanea di tutti 
i cassetti e di dispositivo antiribaltamento. 
Divisori metallici e vaschette porta cancelle-
ria in plastica possono essere montati all’in-
terno. Le cassettiere a tre cassetti poggiano 

su ruote piroettanti, mentre quelle a quattro, 
montate sugli allunghi di profondità 60 cm, 
hanno i piedini registrabili.
ARMADI: Gli armadi modulari hanno larghezza 
di 45 o 90 cm e altezza di 80-120-160-200-
240-280 cm. È disponibile un top unico di 
finitura da 18 mm per più armadi, rifinito con 
bordo a spessore in ABS. Le ante sono da 18 
mm con bordo a spessore, montano cernie-
re con apertura a 110° e hanno maniglie in 
metallo cromato. Su richiesta sono fornibili le 
serrature a semi cariglione. Le ante in vetro 
trasparente temprato hanno uno spessore 
di 5 mm e sono disponibili anche con tela-
io perimetrale in alluminio lucido. I cassetti 
schedario, alloggiati all’interno delle ante, 
sono montati su un telaio in acciaio vernicia-
to e scorrono su guide telescopiche. I ripiani 
interni hanno uno spessore di 25 mm. Sono 
disponibili anche ripiani metallici. Gli schiena-
li, con uno spessore di 8 mm, hanno la stessa 
finitura dei fianchi per l’utilizzo anche a centro 
stanza. Gli armadi poggiano su piedini regi-
strabili dall’interno e sono predisposti all’u-
nione laterale. Per motivi di sicurezza, tutti gli 
armadi che contengono cassetti schedario, 
se usati singolarmente, devono essere assi-
curati ad una parete di sostegno.
COMPLEMENTI: Sono previsti accessori in ac-
ciaio verniciato bianco o alluminio. Gli scher-
mi sono in melaminico di colore bianco o al-
luminio, mentre quelli rivestiti nelle stoffe del 
Campionario Finiture, utilizzano il multistrati 
per permettere l'impiego di puntine ferma-
carte. Si possono montare pianetti in lamie-
ra verniciata e vari accessori in metacrilato 
traslucido. I cavi sono raccolti in canalette 
orizzontali di lamiera verniciata da agganciare 
alla traversa. 

 TEAM
The framework of the items in this line is 
built in wood conglomerate, improved with 
melamine or decorative resins in white or 
aluminium. The tops, sides, doors and drawer 
fronts are available in the colours white, pearl, 
oak, walnut and wengè. The metal parts are 
painted in polyester epoxy paints and heat 
polymerised at 200° C, in the colours white 
or aluminium.
DESKS AND TABLES: There are five versions of 
desk available in the Team operational line. 
Pannellata has 30 mm sides and top, edged 
in ABS, while the 18 mm back is white or alu-
minium. The top stands on shims in polished 
stainless steel. The top supports on the Ponte 
and Anello versions are made in rectangular 
tube (section 70x30mm).  The top, which has 
been placed 10 mm from the sides, is avail-
able in a thickness of 18 mm. Conico has legs 
built out of sturdy boxed steel, moulded into a 
semi-elliptical section (40 mm), and a 30 mm 
top. The T rovesciato side is a modern take on 
a classic and is connected to the top by a tu-
bular profile, 100 x 30 mm.  This version too 
features a 30 mm top. The versions with steel 
structures can be fitted with a front cover in 
melamine (18 mm), in the colours white or al-
uminium. The meeting tables have the same 

features ass the desks and are available with 
one-piece or modular tops in different sizes. 
The Ponte and Conica desks can be used 
together to form an integrating system that 
can be enlarged endlessly. Tops have cable 
conduits in aluminium-coloured plastic and 
are equipped with a supporting longitudinal 
rail in anodised aluminium. Cable ducts can 
be replaced by a pair of doors in anodised 
aluminium, fastened to the rail, to allow quick 
access to the ducting. It is possible to insert 
a cross rail between tops. The rail is ready to 
attach screens, lamps, monitor stands, etc. 
EXTENSIONS: REM extensions are available in 
a version that can be integrated into the desks 
(except Panellata) or fitted onto legs. They 
have a basic structure in melamine faced 
board in the colour white or aluminium. The 
top and doors are always faced in melamine 
and edged in high-thickness ABS. Each ex-
tension has two sliding doors, complete with 
handles in chrome-plated metal. It is possible 
to fit a multipurpose plastic drawer inside the 
compartments.
DRAWER UNITS: Melamine drawer units are 
made using faced panels (18 mm thick) 
with top and drawer fronts edged with high-
thickness ABS. The drawers themselves are 
in metal on roller guides, with chrome-plated 
handles. They come with simultaneous lock-
ing of all drawers and anti-tilt device. Metal 
partitions and plastic trays for stationery can 
be fitted on the inside. The three-drawer units 
rest on swivel castors, while the four-drawer 
ones are fitted on 60 cm extensions and have 
adjustable feet.
CABINETS: Modular cabinets are available in 
45 or 90 cm widths and 80-120-160-200-
240-280 cm heights.  They have a single fin-
ishing top (18 mm thick) for several cabinets, 
edged in high-thickness ABS. The doors are 
18 mm with thickness edging, hinges with 
110° and chrome-plated metal handles. 
Semi-chime locking is available on request. 
The clear toughened glass doors are 5 mm 
thick and available with polished aluminium 
frame. The filing drawers inside the doors 
have a steel painted frame, and slide on tel-
escopic ball guides. The internal shelves are 
25 mm thick. They are also available in metal 
version. The 8 mm backs have the same fin-
ishes as the sides, making the units suitable 
for use in the centre of a room. The cabinets 
stand on feet with internal adjustment and 
can be joined at the sides to other cabinets. 
For safety reasons, all cabinets with filing 
drawers, if used individually, must be secured 
to a supporting wall. 
COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS: Accessories in white 
painted steel or aluminium are available. The 
screens are in white- or aluminium-coloured 
melamine, while those upholstered in fabric 
from the range of finishes are in multi-layer 
wood to allow the use of tacks. Painted 
sheet shelves and various translucent meth-
acrylate accessories are available. Wiring is 
brought together in horizontal painted sheet 
metal ducting to be hooked to the cross-
piece.

  TEAM
Les structures des articles qui composent la 
ligne sont réalisées en conglomérat de bois 
revêtu de résines mélaminées et décoratives 
blanches ou aluminium. Les plateaux, les cô-
tés, les portes et les façades des tiroirs sont 
fournis dans les teintes blanc, perle, chêne, 
noyer et wengè. Les parties métalliques sont 
laquées à la poudre époxy-polyester polymé-
risée au four à 200° C dans les teintes blanc 
ou aluminium.
BUREAUX ET TABLES: On propose cinq ver-
sions de bureaux pour la ligne profession-
nelle Team. La Pannellata présente des 
côtés et un plateau de 30 mm d'épaisseur 
bordés en ABS, le panneau arrière de 18 
mm est fourni dans les teintes blanc ou alu-
minium. Le plateau est posé sur des entre-
toises en acier inox brillant. Les supports du 
plateau dans les variantes Ponte et Anello 
sont construits en tube rectangulaire d'une 
section de 70x30mm. Un espace de 10 
mm est présent entre le plateau de 18 mm 
et les côtés. La version Conico est équipée 
de pieds réalisés en acier embouti solide 
d'une section semi-elliptique de 40 mm et 
d'un plateau de 30 mm. Le côté en T roves-
ciato est une interprétation moderne d'un 
classique du mobilier de bureau : la base 
est construite en acier embouti et elle est 
raccordée au plateau par un profil vertical 
tubulaire de 100x30 mm. Cette version est 
elle aussi caractérisée par un plateau de 30 
mm. Les versions présentant des structures 
en acier peuvent être équipées d'une façade 
couvre-jambes mélaminée de 18 mm dans 
les teintes blanc ou aluminium. Les tables de 
réunion présentent les mêmes caractéris-
tiques que les bureaux et elles sont fournies 
avec un plateau unique ou composable de 
différentes dimensions. Les bureaux Ponte e 
Conica sont encastrables et forment un sys-
tème intégré partagé qui peut être agrandi à 
l'infini. Les plateaux sont équipés de passe-
câbles en plastique couleur aluminium et 
d'un rail longitudinal de support en alumi-
nium anodisé. Les passe-câbles peuvent 
être remplacés par une paire de capots en 
aluminium anodisé accrochés au rail, pour 
permettre un accès rapide à la conduite. On 
peut également introduire un rail transversal 
entre les plateaux. Le rail est disposé pour 
l'accrochage de panneaux, de lampes, de 
supports d'écran, etc. 
RALLONGES: Les rallonges REM sont fournies 
dans la version intégrée aux bureaux (à l'ex-
ception de la version Panellata), ou indépen-
dantes montées sur des pieds. Leur structure 
de base est réalisée en mélaminé blanc ou 
aluminium. Les plateaux et les portes sont 
toujours réalisés en mélaminé et bordés sur 
toute l'épaisseur en ABS. Chaque rallonge est 
équipée de deux portes coulissantes, munies 
de poignées en métal chromé. On peut mon-
ter à l'intérieur des compartiments des tiroirs 
polyvalents en plastique.
BLOCS À TIROIRS: Les blocs à tiroirs mélami-
nés sont réalisés avec des panneaux méla-
minés de 18 mm d'épaisseur ; le plateau et 

les façades des tiroirs sont bordés sur toute 
l'épaisseur en ABS. Ils sont équipés de tiroirs 
en métal, coulissant sur des glissières à rou-
leau, et munis de poignées en métal chromé. 
Ils sont proposés avec une serrure qui ferme 
simultanément tous les tiroirs et un dispositif 
anti-basculement. On peut monter à l'inté-
rieur des séparateurs métalliques et des bacs 
pour le matériel de bureau. Les blocs à trois 
tiroirs sont posés sur des roues pivotantes, 
tandis que les blocs à quatre tiroirs, montés 
sur des rallonges d'une profondeur de 60 cm, 
sont munis de pieds réglables.
ARMOIRES: Les armoires modulaires ont une 
largeur de 45 ou 90 cm et une hauteur de 
80-120-160-200-240-280 cm. On a prévu 
un plateau unique d'une finition de 18 mm 
pour plusieurs armoires, fini avec un bord 
sur toute l'épaisseur en ABS. Les portes de 
18 mm sont bordées sur toute l'épaisseur, 
et elles sont équipées de charnières per-
mettant l'ouverture à 110° et de poignées 
en métal chromé. Sur demande, on fournit 
des crémones-serrures. Les portes en verre 
transparent trempé ont une épaisseur de 5 
mm et elles sont également fournies avec un 
cadre en aluminium brillant. Les tiroirs fichier 
logés à l'intérieur des portes sont montés sur 
un châssis en acier peint et ils coulissent sur 
des glissières télescopiques. Les étagères 
internes ont une épaisseur de 25 mm. On 
fournit également des étagères métalliques. 
Les panneaux arrière d'une épaisseur de 8 
mm présentent la même finition que les côtés 
ce qui permet de les utiliser également au 
milieu de la pièce. Les armoires sont posées 
sur des pieds réglables de l'intérieur et sont 
disposées pour la jonction latérale. Pour des 
raisons de sécurité, toutes les armoires utili-
sées individuellement et contenant des tiroirs 
fichier doivent être fixées contre un mur de 
support. 
COMPLÉMENTS: On a prévu des accessoires 
en acier laqué dans les teintes blanc ou 
aluminium. Les panneaux sont mélaminés 
dans les teintes blanc ou aluminium, tandis 
que les panneaux revêtus avec les tissus 
du Catalogue des Finitions, utilisent le mul-
tiplis pour permettre l'utilisation d'agrafes. 
On peut monter des étagères en tôle laquée 
et différents accessoires en méthacrylate 
translucide. Les câbles sont réunis dans 
des conduites horizontales en tôle laquée à 
accrocher à la traverse. 

 TEAM
Las estructuras de los artículos que compo-
nen la línea están realizadas en conglomera-
do de madera laminada, con decoraciones y 
resinas melamínicas de color blanco o alumi-
nio. Las encimeras, los flancos, las puertas y 
los frontales de los cajones están disponibles 
en color blanco, perla, roble, nogal y wengué. 
Las partes metálicas están barnizadas con 
polvo epoxipoliéster polimerizado en horno a 
200° C en color blanco o aluminio.
ESCRITORIOS Y MESAS: Son cinco las versio-
nes de escritorio disponibles en la línea ope-
rativa Team. En la Empanelada, los flancos 
y la encimera tienen 30 mm de espesor y 

están rebordeados en ABS, y cuentan con 
respaldo de 18 mm de color blanco o alumi-
nio. La superficie se apoya es distanciado-
res de acero inoxidable brillante. Los sopor-
tes de la encimera en las variantes Puente y 
Anillo están construidos en tubo rectangular 
con sección de 70 x 30 mm. La encimera, 
distanciada de los flancos 10 mm, está dis-
ponible desde 18 mm. La Cónica tiene las 
patas construidas en una robusta caja de 
acero estampado de sección semielíptica de 
40 mm, con la encimera de 30 mm. El flanco 
en T volcada es una interpretación moderna 
de un clásico del operativo: la base en patín 
está construida en acero estampado, y está 
conectada a la encimera por un perfil verti-
cal en tubular de 100 x 30 mm. Esta versión 
también se caracteriza por la encimera de 
30 mm. Las versiones con estructuras de 
acero pueden montar un frontal de protec-
ción para las patas en melamina de 18 mm 
de color blanco o aluminio. Las mesas para 
reunión presentan las mismas característi-
cas que los escritorios, y están disponibles 
con una superficie única o componible en 
diferentes medidas. Los escritorios Puente 
y Cónica son agregables, y forman un sis-
tema integrado compartido ampliable hasta 
el infinito. Las encimeras cuentan con pasa-
cables de plástico en color aluminio, y están 
equipadas con vía longitudinal de soporte en 
aluminio anodizado. Los pasacables pueden 
ser reemplazados por un par de ventanillas 
de aluminio anodizado enganchadas a la vía, 
para permitir un rápido acceso al conduc-
to. También es posible introducir entre las 
encimeras una vía transversal. La vía está 
predispuesta para enganchar pantallas, 
lámparas, portamonitores, etc. 
PROLONGACIONES: Las extensiones REM están 
disponibles en la versión integrada en los 
escritorios (excluida la Empanelada), o bien 
independientes, montadas sobre pies. Tienen 
una estructura base de laminado melamínico 
de color blanco o aluminio. Las encimeras y 
las puertas son siempre de laminado mela-
mínico rebordeado en espesor de ABS. Cada 
prolongación cuenta con dos puertas corre-
deras, completadas con tiradores de metal 
cromado. En el interior de los compartimen-
tos se puede montar un cajón multifuncional 
de material plástico.
CAJONERAS: as cajoneras de melamina están 
realizadas con paneles de laminado de 18 
mm de espesor, con parte superior y fronta-
les de los cajones rebordeados en espesor de 
ABS. Montan cajones de metal deslizantes 
sobre guías de rodillo, con tiradores de metal 
cromado. Cuentan con cerradura de cierre 
simultáneo en todos los cajones y con dis-
positivo antivuelco. En su interior se pueden 
montar divisores metálicos y compartimentos 
para papelería. Las cajoneras de tres cajones 
se apoyan sobre ruedas pivotantes, mientras 
que las de cuatro, montadas sobre las prolon-
gaciones de 60 cm de profundidad, cuentan 
con pies registrables.
ARMARIOS: Los armarios modulares tienen 
una anchura de 45 o 90 cm y una altura de 
80-120-160-200-240-280 cm. Está dispo-

nible una parte superior única con acabado 
de 18 mm para varios armarios, rematada 
con borde en espesor de ABS. Las puertas 
son de 18 mm con borde de espesor, mon-
tan bisagras con apertura a 110° y cuentan 
con tiradores de metal cromado. A petición 
del cliente, se proporcionan las cerraduras de 
semi cremona. Las puertas de cristal trans-
parente templado tienen un espesor de 5 
mm y también están disponibles con bastidor 
perimetral de aluminio brillante. Los cajo-
nes archivo, albergados en el interior de las 
puertas, están montados sobre un bastidor 
de acero barnizado y se deslizan sobre guías 
telescópicas. Las repisas internas tienen un 
espesor de 25 mm. También están disponi-
bles estantes metálicos. Los respaldos, con 
un espesor de 8 mm, tienen los mismos aca-
bados de los flancos, para utilizarlos también 
en el centro de la habitación. Los armarios 
se apoyan sobre pies registrables desde el 
interior y están predispuestos para la unión 
lateral. Por motivos de seguridad, todos los 
armarios que contienen cajones archivo, si 
se utilizan individualmente, deben sujetarse a 
una pared de apoyo.
COMPLEMENTOS: Están previstos accesorios 
de acero barnizado blanco o aluminio. Las 
pantallas son de melamina de color blanco o 
aluminio, mientras que las que están forra-
das con las telas del muestrario de acabados 
emplean multicapas para permitir el empleo 
de chinchetas. Se pueden montar pequeñas 
superficies de chapa barnizada y diferentes 
accesorios de metacrilato translúcido. Los 
cables se recogen en conductos horizonta-
les de chapa barnizada que se enganchan al 
travesaño. 
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Каркасы артикулов, которые составляют кол-
лекцию изготовлены из меламина  белого или 
алюминиевого цвета. Столешницы, боковины, 
отделочные боковины, дверки и фасады ящиков 
изготавливаются в следующих отделках: белый, 
серый, дуб, орех и венге. Металлические эле-
менты окрашены в белый или алюминиевый цвет 
с помощью термической обработки при темпе-
ратуре 200 ° С порошком эпоксидной смолы.
ПИСЬМЕННЫЕ И ПЕРЕГОВОРНЫЕ СТОЛЫ: 
Имеется пять вариантов письменных сто-
лов в оперативной коллекции Team. Вариант  
Pannellata : боковины и топ толщиной 30мм, 
ПВХ кромка, фронтальная панель 18 мм белого 
или алюминиевого цвета.  Между столешницей 
и боковиной имеется вставка из  полированной 
нержавеющей стали. Опоры вариантов Ponte и 
Anello представляют собой стальной профиль 
прямоугольного сечения размером  70x30мм. 
Топ, толщиной 18 мм, отделен от опор на 10 мм. 
Опоры варианта Conica  изготовлены из проч-
ного стального полуэллиптического коробчато-
го сечения  толщиной 40 мм, с топом толщиной 
30 мм. Т-образная опора изготовлена из штам-
пованной стали и соединена с 30мм столеш-
ницей при помощи вертикального тубообраз-
ного профиля размером 100x30мм. Варианты 
письменных столов с металлическими опорами 
могут быть укомплектованы фронтальной пане-
лью из меламина толщиной 18 мм белого или 

алюминиевого цвета. Переговорные столы име-
ют такие же характеристики, что и письменные 
столы. Письменные столы Ponte и Conica могут 
быть скомпонованы в единую систему рабочих 
мест. Столешницы имеют пластиковые кабель-
каналы алюминиевого цвета и укомплектованы 
продольным рельсом из анодированного алю-
миния. Кабель-каналы могут быть заменены на 
пару лоточков из анодированного алюминия, 
крепящихся к рельсу. Кроме того, имеется 
возможность установки между столешницами 
поперечного рельса. Рельс  предусматривает 
установку перегородок, ламп, держателей мо-
ниторов и т. д.  
ПРИСТАВКИ: Приставки REM могут быть инте-
грированы в письменный стол (за исключением 
письменного стола  Panellata), либо могут быть 
отдельностоящими, установленными на ножки. 
Они имеют каркас из меламина белого или алю-
миниевого цвета. Топ и дверки также изготавли-
ваются из меламина белого или алюминиевого 
цвета с ПВХ кромкой. Каждая приставка имеет 
две раздвижные дверки с металлической хро-
мированной ручкой. Во внутренней части воз-
можна установка многофункционального ящика 
из пластика.
ПОДКАТНЫЕ ТУМБЫ: Каркас подкатных тумб 
изготовлен из ДСП панелей толщиной 18 мм 
с ПВХ кромкой. Выдвижные металлические 
ящики, устанавливаются на роликовые направ-
ляющие с замком одновременного закрывания 
и системой противоопрокидывания. Тумбы 
устанавливаются на 4 пируэтных колесика и 
украшаются элегантными металлическими хро-
мированными ручками. В отделе первого ящика 
возможно установить пластиковый лоток для 
канцелярских принадлежностей.
ШКАФЫ: Модульные шкафы имеют ширину 45 
или 90см и высоту  80-120-160-200-240-280 см.  
Шкафы могут быть укомплектованы единым 
топом толщиной 18 мм в единой отделке со 
шкафом.  Дверки, толщиной 18 мм, устанавли-
ваются на петли с открытием на 110° и метал-
лическими хромированными ручками. Стеклян-
ные дверки изготовлены из стекла толщиной 
5мм, имеются дверки с рамкой из полированно-
го алюминия с ручкой. Ящики-картотеки уста-
навливаются внутри шкафа на металлический 
каркас, окрашенный в черный цвет с телеско-
пическими направляющими. Внутренние полки 
имеют толщину 25мм. Кроме этого имеются 
металлические полки.  Спинка изготовлена из 
панели толщиной 8 мм и имеет такую же от-
делку как и боковины шкафов, что позволяет 
устанавливать шкафы по центру  помещения. 
Шкафы устанавливаются на регулируемые по 
высоте ножки. В целях безопасности, все от-
дельностоящие шкафы с картотекой, должны 
быть подстрахованы стеной.
АКСЕССУАРЫ: Коллекция предлагает большой 
выбор аксессуаров, которые прекрасно сочета-
ются с корпусной мебелью. Они изготовлены из  
стали, окрашенной в белый или алюминиевый 
цвет. Перегородки изготовлены из меламина бе-
лого или  алюминиевого цвета, тогда как пере-
городки, обтягиваемые тканью изготовлены из 
многослойной фанеры. На перегородки возмож-
но установить полочки из окрашенной листовой 
стали и различные аксессуары из прозрачного 
металкрилата.
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Noi di Codutti, 
dal 1954 artigiani ed industriali insieme, 

creiamo arredi di design 
e progettiamo soluzioni uniche 
per darti l’u�  cio Made in Italy 

che ti emoziona ogni giorno.

Since 1954, here at Codutti 
we have been both craftsmen and industrialists; 

we create design furniture 
and fi nd unique solutions  

to give you a Made in Italy o�  ce 
that will thrill you day after day.

MADE IN ITALY SINCE 1954




